#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER		04/23/2009	ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER: NEW JERSEY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mona Fischer	
Street Address:	825 Calle Mejia, Apt. 1131	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87501	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Scott Alan Fischer	
Street Address:	825 Calle Mejia, Apt. 1131	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87501	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249277	TRAINWRECK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-5640

Email: n.friedman@br-tmlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0893

P \$40.00 2249277

900132524

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, Suite 102 Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Baker Signature: /Stephen L. Baker/ Date: 04/23/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=SCAN5175\_000#page1.tif source=SCAN5175\_000#page2.tif source=SCAN5175\_000#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0894

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER, formerly of 59 Preston Road, Colonia, New Jersey 07067-2420, represents that decedent adopted, used and his estate continues to own and use Trademark Reg. No. 2249277 for the mark TRAINWRECK having been issued on June 1, 1999.

WHEREAS, ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER, is empowered by the State of New Jersey Middlesex County Surrogate's Court to assign the subject mark. A copy of the required Affidavit in Lieu of Administration is attached as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Mona Fischer, an individual and U.S. citizen residing at 825 Calle Mejia, Apt. 1131, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 and Scott Allan Fischer, an individual and U.S. citizen residing at 825 Calle Mejia, Apt. 1131, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 are desirous of acquiring the subject mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER, does hereby assign the subject mark unto Mona Fischer and Scott Aflan Fischer all right, title and interest in and to the subject mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Dated: April 23, 2009

ESTA FISCHER, as Administrator of the Estate of decedent, KENNETH FISCHER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0895

# Exhibit "A"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0896

## State of New Jersey Middlesex County Surrogate's Court

In the Matter of the Estate of KENNETH FISCHER, Deceased (aka: )

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIR IN LIEU OF ADMINISTRATION WHERE REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY DOES NOT EXCEE.) \$10,000.00 (R.S. 3B:10-4) DOCKET No. 216031

I, ESTA FISCHER residing a	at 59 Preston Road, Colonia, NJ, 07067 being duly deceased departed this life without leaving a Will on
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	) SS.:

sworn according to or about December 23rd, 2006 having resided at 59 PRESTON ROAD, COLONIA, County of MIDDLESEX, State of New Jersey; that the names, residences and relationships of all the heirs of said deceased are as follows:

Name ESTA FISCHER Relation Residence

59 Preston Road, Colonia, NJ 07067

.\ge

There are no other heirs known to me. Deceased left no surviving spouse. The real and personal estate of said deceased does not exceed in value the sum of \$10,000.00 consisting of assets of the following nature, value and

location: \$2,540.00 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION # 2249277 FOR THE MARK TRAINWRECK

\$1,847.87 BANK OF AMERICA \$5,604.72 COLUMBIA BANK

59.992.59 TOTAL

The other heirs entitled to this affidavit under R.S. 3B:10-4 have signed a consent which is on file in this Court.

Subscribed and sworn to April 16th, 2009

Senior (Special) Probate Clerk

P.T. Fischer

Page 1